



\$~6(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6480/2007

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Sharma, Dealing
Assistant, DTC.

versus

BIMLA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sabharwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Let Written Submissions be filed within six weeks along with compilation of judgment.
3. List on 12th August, 2026 in the category of '**Advance List**'.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/kp/rm