



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010866902007

+ **W.P.(C) 6480/2007**

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yash Vardhan
Raghuvanshi, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

BIMLA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sabharwal, Advocate.
Mr. Om Prakash and Ms. Neha
Garg, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **12.08.2026**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has been recently engaged in the present matter.
2. He seeks time to address arguments.
3. On his request, list on 23.09.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 12, 2026

DU